

कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, पटना ।

दिनांक 09/03/2022

पत्रांक 386/अ/22

प्रेषक,

कार्यपालक अभियंता,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
कार्य प्रमंडल, पटना।

सेवा में,

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी-सह-सचिव
बी.आर.आर.डी.ए.,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
बिहार, पटना ।

विषय :- शीर्ष-MR(3054) under Bihar Rural Road Maintenance
Policy-2018 योजना अन्तर्गत आवंटन का अधियाचना के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपरोक्त विषय के संबंध में कहना है कि शीर्ष-MR(3054) under Bihar Rural Road Maintenance Policy-2018 योजना अन्तर्गत पथ का आवंटन का अधियाचना का मांग विहित-प्रपत्र में तैयार कर अधियाचना हेतु भेजी जा रही है। पथ का कार्य विशिष्टियों के अनुरूप किया जा चुका है।

अतः आपसे अनुरोध है कि उक्त योजना का आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने की कृपा की जाये ताकि संवेदक का भुगतान किया जा सके।

अनु० :- यथोक्त।

विश्वासभाजन

कार्यपालक अभियंता

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,

कार्य प्रमंडल, पटना।

Requisition Format for Scheme Head - MR(3054) under Bihar Rural Road Maintenance Policy-2018 (Initial Rectification and Surface Renewal)

Name of Works Division : Patna

Sl No	Package No	Name of Road	Project ID as per MIS	Administrative Approval (A&A) Letter No & Date	Administrative Approval (AA)		Agreement Amount (In Lakh)		Agreement No. & Date	Date of Completion as per Agreement	Actual Date of Completion	Value of IRI (in mm/km)	Thickness of Bitumen Layer (in mm)	Value of Bitumen Content in Percentage	Previous Total Allotted Amount (In Lakh)	Up-to-date expenditure as per MIS (In Lakh)	Requisition against work done (In Lakh)	Remarks
					Length (in km)	Amount of (In Lakh)	Initial Rectification with Surface Renewal (In Lakh)	5 Years Routine Maintenance (In Lakh)										
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19
1	12	PARSA, SAMPATCHAK, PMGN RDAD - KHUSALPUR, SOLE VIA, CHHPRAKHURD	10100102226	3024 dated 16.07.2019	2.33000	77.89480	70.71900	22.27300	21-MBD/2020-21 Dated 31.08.2020	30.05.2020	04.03.2022	3284.520	25 mm	5%	41.41718	41.41718	6.23525	कराये गये कार्य मुकामापूर्व एवं विविधियों के अनुसार है एवं सहायक व्ययोंवा द्वारा 50 प्रतिशत एवं अयोध्यावासी द्वारा 10 प्रतिशत मन्वी का सत्यापन कर लिया गया है।
Total																	6.23525	

1. Signed Hard Copy and Soft Copy (in excel) of recorded IRI is enclosed

2. Up-to-Date Physical Progress has been uploaded in MIS

Executive Engineer

RWD Works Division, Patna

9/3/22

9/3/22

2nd and Final Bill

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1. N/w - Pura Sampatchak pmsy Road to Khursapur school via Khurid.					
2. Agency - Suman Tech Build Pvt. Ltd.					
3. Agr. No - 21/MBD/2020-21					
4. Date of start - 31.08.2020					
5. Date of Completion - 30.05.2021					
6. Rate - 1.65 % Below.					
1. Providing 100mm stone do-d					
2. Providing 200mm stone do-d					
all job. — 9 Nos					
3. Earthwork excavation in found trenches do-d all job.					
$2 \times 3.90 \times 1.15 \times 1.50 = 13.455 \text{ m}^3$					
$1 \times 5.35 \times 1.13 \times 0.365 = 2.207 \text{ m}^3$					
					15.662 m ³
4. Providing p.c.c.m - 15 grade in found do-d all job.					
$2 \times 3.90 \times 1.15 \times 0.150 = 1.3455 \text{ m}^3$					
$1 \times 5.311 \times 1.130 \times 0.250 = 1.500 \text{ m}^3$					
less for 14.p. — 0.791 m ³					
					2.054 m ³
5. Providing - head wall both side do-d all job.					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134					
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Scrubbing of land.</u>					
① Stone Apr.		12.73m ³	550.85	10	704.1
② Gravel		9.97m ³	150.80	10	150.80
					M. 854.00
Supriya					
04/03/22					
J E					

<u>Abstract of Cost.</u>					
1. clearing and grubbing of Red					
land V.p. No - ① - 0.46 Hect.					
@ 49524.68 / Hect = 22781.00					
2. Scrubbing existing bitu.					
surface V.p. No - ② - 423.00 m ²					
@ 15.40 / m ² = 6514.00					
3. Const. of granular subbase.					
V.p. No - ③ - 66.626 m ³					
@ 2037.79 / m ³ = 135770.00					
4. Providing W.B.M. grading					
No - ④ V.p. No - ④ - 63.06 m ³					
@ 3855.20 / m ³ = 243109.00					
5. Providing W.B.M. grading ⑤					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
1) 60mm dia Circle - 11 nos.				
@ 4671.93 each				18688.00
2) 600x450mm rectangle - 4 nos.				
@ 4550.42 each				18200.00
3) Providing mm GSY Typical				
Sign board v.p. No. (10+16)				
3 Nos @ 11922.17 each				35767.00
				Rs. 4287778.00
Add 1% Lab. cost + 12% GST				557411.00
				4845789.00
Less 1% GST				479946.00
				4765243.00
Less Provisional payment				4141718.00
				623525.00
work is completed as per estimate.				
Subsign				
04/03/22				
AE.				
04/03/22				
AE.				

Continuation